TOC Bookmark
Angle seat valves VZXA
Key features
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Angle seat valves VZXA, with piston actuator
Technical data

6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/01
Angle seat valves VZXA
Type codes
001 Series
VZXA Process valve
002 Flow direction
A Above valve seat, for gaseous media
B Below valve seat, for gaseous and liquid media
003 Cable connection
T Threaded collar
004 Connection standard
S6 G thread to DIN ISO 228
S7 NPT thread to ANSI/A SME B 1.20.1
S13 Rc thread to DIN 10226
005 Connection size
1/2” 1/2”
3/4” 3/4”
1” 1”
1 1/4” 1 1/4”
1 1/2” 1 1/2”
2” 2”
13 DN13
20 DN20
25 DN25
32 DN32
40 DN40
50 DN50
006 Temperature of medium
M2 -10 ... +180°C
M3 -10 ... +200°C
007 Valve housing material
V13 Stainless steel 1.4409
V14 Stainless steel ASTM A351-CF3M
008 Seat seal material
T PTFE
TP
009 Medium pressure
4 0...4 bar
4.4 0...4.4 bar
4.8 0...4.8 bar
5.6 0...5.6 bar
5.8 0...5.8 bar
6 0...6 bar
6.2 0...6.2 bar
6.8 0...6.8 bar
7.5 0...7.5 bar
8 0...8 bar
8.3 0...8.3 bar
9.3 0...9.3 bar
10 0...10 bar
11.5 0...11.5 bar
12.2 0...12.2 bar
12.8 0...12.8 bar
13.5 0...13.5 bar
14.5 0...14.5 bar
15.5 0...15.5 bar
16 0...16 bar
23 0...23 bar
25 0...25 bar
30 0...30 bar
010 Drive
K Piston drive
M Diaphragm actuator
011 Drive size
46 46 mm
75 75 mm
90 90 mm
012 Stroke
17 17
20 20
26 26
013 Control function
Closed via spring force, N/C

None
EX4 II 2GD
Type codes
Angle seat valves VZXA, with piston actuator
Technical data
72020/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Angle seat valves VZXA, with piston actuator
Data sheet
•	 Poppet valve with piston actuator
•	 Line connection
1/2" ... 2", DN13 ... DN50
•	 Stroke
17 ... 20 mm
General technical data
Line connection DN13, 1/2" DN20, 3/4" DN25, 1" DN32, 1 1/4" DN40, 1 1/2" DN50, 2"
Actuator D46 D46 D75 D46 D75 D46 D75 D75 D75
Flow rate Kv VZXA-A-... [m3/h] 6.6 – 14.5 – 21.5 – – – –
VZXA-B-... [m3/h] 6 13.3 13.5 20.3 22.6 27.9 30.3 41.4 50.1
Design Poppet valve with piston actuator
Actuation type Pneumatic
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Any
Valve function 2/2
Pneumatic connection Female thread G1/8
Flow direction Non-reversible
Reset method Mechanical spring
Type of control Externally controlled
Position sensing Via mechanical indicator
Control of the medium On/off operation
Control function VZXA-A-... Closed via reduced spring force, NC
VZXA-B-... Closed via spring force, NC
Flow direction VZXA-A-... Over the valve seat, for gaseous media
VZXA-B-... Under the valve seat, for gaseous and liquid media
8 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/01
Angle seat valves VZXA, with piston actuator
Data sheet
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure1) [bar] 5 ... 10
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 ... +60
Temperature of medium2) [°C] –10 ... +180
Storage temperature [°C] –10 ... +60
CE marking (see declaration of conformity)3) To EU Machinery Directive
Certification CRN
Certificate issuing authority CRN0C20829.5C
Degree of protection IP65
IP67
IP69K
Max. viscosity [mm2/s] 600
Medium Vapour
Inert gases
Filtered compressed air, grade of filtration 200 µm
VZXA-B-... additionally Mineral oil-based hydraulic fluid
Mineral oil
Water
Neutral fluids
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Safety Integrity Level (SIL) SIL 2
PFH 0.00000014
PFD 0.000595
Certificate issuing authority German Technical Control Board (TÜV) 968/V 1039.0 0/18
1)
2)
See table “pressure of medium and operating pressure” for control function
Temperature of medium -30 ... +200°C only possible in conjunction with modified PTFE seat seal (see modular product system)
3) Additional information is available at www.festo.com/sp a Certificates.
ATEX1)
ATEX category for gas II 2G
Type of ignition protection for gas c T6 ... T3 X
ATEX category for dust II 2D
Type of ignition protection for dust c T80°C ... T200°C X
Explosion-proof ambient